ended March 31, 2007 should be read in conjunction with the summary historical consolidated financial information
included in this document. The unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations data and balance sheet data are
not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that would have been obtained had the
tender offer been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be attained in the future.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is derived from historical consolidated
financial statements of Quanta and is incorporated by reference into this document. The pro forma financial
information has been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP assuming the redemption and cancellation of the
Preferred Shares has occurred on January 1, 2006 for statement of operations and balance sheet purposes.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Historical
January 1,

2006 to
December

31,
2006

Adjustment
for tender

of
preferred
shares(1)

Adjustment
for

preferred
dividend

and
investment

 income(2)(3)

Pro forma
January 1,

2006 to
December

31,
2006

Revenues:

Edgar Filing: QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD - Form PRE 14A

53

Net premiums earned $ 225,299 $ — $ — $ 225,299
Technical services revenues 3,331 — — 3,331
Net investment income 45,934 — (3,256) 42,678
Net realized losses on investments (15,945) — — (15,945)
Net foreign exchange losses (3,790) — — (3,790)
Other income 3,654 — — 3,654
Total revenues 258,483 — (3,256) 255,227
Expenses:
Net losses and loss expenses 156,121 — — 156,121
Acquisition expenses 42,540 — — 42,540
General and administrative expenses 100,006 — — 100,006
Interest expense 5,458 — — 5,458
Depreciation of fixed assets and amortization and
impairment of intangibles assets 4,999 — — 4,999
Total expenses 309,124 — — 309,124
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (50,641) — (3,256) (53,897)
Income tax expense 14 — — 14
Net loss from continuing operations (50,655) — (3,256) (53,911)
Discontinued operations:
Loss from operations of discontinued operations (12,953) — — (12,953)
Income on disposal of discontinued operations 704 — — 704
Net loss from discontinued operations (12,249) — — (12,249)
Net loss (62,904) — (3,256) (66,160)
Net gain on tendered mandatorily redeemed preferred
shares — 9,887 — 9,887
Dividends on preferred shares (1,916) — 1,916 —
Net (loss) income to common shareholders $ (64,820) $ 9,887 $ (1,340) $ (56,273)

44

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Historical
January 1,

2006 to
December 31,

2006

Adjustment
for tender

of preferred
shares(1)

Adjustment
for

preferred
dividend

and
investment

 income(2)(3)

Pro forma
January 1,

2006 to
December 31,

2006
Weighted average common share and common share
equivalents outstanding basic and diluted 69,971,646 69,971,646
Loss from continuing operations per common share
basic and diluted $ (0.75) $ (0.63)

$ (0.19) $ (0.19)

Edgar Filing: QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD - Form PRE 14A

54

Loss from discontinued operations per common share
basic and diluted
Income from disposal of discontinued operations per
common share basic and diluted $ 0.01 $ 0.01
Net loss per common share basic and diluted $ (0.93) $ (0.80)

Historical
January 1,

2007 to
March 31,

2007

Adjustment
for tender

of
preferred
shares(1)

Adjustment
for

investment
income(3)

Pro forma
January 1,

2007 to
March 31,

2007
Revenues:
Net premiums earned $ 25,637 $   — $   — $ 25,637
Technical services revenues 492 — — 492
Net investment income 11,805 — (814) 10,991
Net realized gains on investments 1,886 — — 1,886
Net foreign exchange gains 264 — — 264
Other income 1,051 — — 1,051
Total revenues 41,135 — (814) 40,321
Expenses:
Net losses and loss expenses 14,295 — — 14,295
Acquisition expenses 5,199 — — 5,199
General and administrative expenses 14,968 — — 14,968
Interest expense 1,393 — — 1,393
Depreciation of fixed assets and amortization and
impairment of intangibles assets 677 — — 677
Total expenses 36,532 — — 36,532
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes 4,603 — (814) 3,789
Income tax expense (25) — — (25)
Net income to common shareholders $ 4,628 $ — $ (814) $ 3,814
Weighted average common share and common share
equivalents outstanding basic and diluted 70,008,185 70,008,185
Income per common share basic and diluted $ 0.06 $ 0.05

45

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

Historical as
at March 31,

2007

Adjustment
for

tender of
preferred
shares(1)

Adjustment
for

 preferred
dividend

investment

Pro forma
as at

March 31,
2007

Edgar Filing: QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD - Form PRE 14A

55

income(2)(3)

Assets
Investments at fair value (amortized cost:
March 31, 2007, $745,155)
Trading investments $ 740,315 $ (65,111) $ (4,070) $ 671,134
Total investments at fair value 740,315 (65,111) (4,070) 671,134
Cash and cash equivalents 84,415 — 1,916 86,331
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 120,073 — — 120,073
Accrued investment income 5,197 — — 5,197
Premiums receivable 40,802 — — 40,802
Funds withheld by cedants 22,681 — — 22,681
Losses and loss adjustment expenses recoverable 176,058 — — 176,058
Other accounts receivable 670 — — 670
Net receivable for investments sold 166 — — 166
Deferred acquisition costs, net 14,745 — — 14,745
Deferred reinsurance premiums 29,426 — — 29,426
Software, property and equipment, net of
accumulated depreciation of $7,611 476 — — 476
Goodwill and other intangible assets 7,175 — — 7,175
Other assets 40,399 — — 40,399

Total assets $ 1,282,598 $ (65,111) $ (2,154) $ 1,215,333
Liabilities
Reserve for losses and loss expenses $ 603,494 $ — $ — $ 603,494
Unearned premiums 104,122 — — 104,122
Environmental liabilities assumed 2,892 — — 2,892
Reinsurance balances payable 32,005 — — 32,005
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 27,852 — — 27,852
Deposit liabilities 37,784 — — 37,784
Deferred income and other liabilities 4,711 — — 4,711
Junior subordinated debentures 61,857 — — 61,857

Total liabilities 874,717 — — 874,717
Mandatorily redeemable preferred shares
($0.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized;
3,130,525 issued and outstanding at March 31, 2007) 74,998 (74,998) — —